REGULAR MEETINGS

The Terrebonne Parish School Board shall meet in regular session on the first Tuesday of each calendar month at 6:00 p.m.

1. Place of Meeting

All meetings of the Terrebonne Parish School Board shall be held at its office on Stadium Drive, Houma, Louisiana, unless a different place shall be designated by resolution or in the notice of the meeting.

2. Notice of Regular Meetings

A notice of regular meetings shall be mailed to all School Board members at least five (5) days in advance of the meeting.

3. Time Limit

The time of regular meetings of the Terrebonne Parish School Board shall be limited to approximately three (3) hours or to such time as proper transaction of business requires. Items requiring extended study shall be taken up at special meetings.

Official actions or decisions shall be made only in official meetings of the School Board. No member of the School Board, nor any committee of the School Board, shall have the power to act in the name of the School Board outside of official School Board meetings.

A *simple majority of School Board members present and voting* may adopt any motion or any policy and/or regulation, unless the law or School Board policy specifically requires adoption by a *majority of the full membership* or more.

Official meetings of the School Board may only be held when a quorum is present.

Revised: August 2014 Revised: July 2018 Revised: January 2019

Ref: La. Rev. Stat. Ann. §§17:81, 42:12, 42:13, 42:14, 42:15, 42:16, 42:17, 42:19, 42:20, 42:24, 42:25; Board minutes, 10-3-89, 8-19-14, 8-7-18, 2-5-19.